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SCHEDA TECNICA Rev: T
DATA SHEET / FICHE TECHNIQUE 26 El

FR
Biscotti Canestrello, Zaletto, Pera, Amarer‘la Cannella, Data / Date:
Canestrello Blackhabana®, Caffé.
08/01/26
Linea Collezione Responsabile/Person in charge:
Line Biscotteria Collection 6 Gusti
Ligne Collection Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO / WEIGHT / POIDS: 1.2509 - 44.09 oz
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| biscotti dai gusti assortiti sono confezionati in pratiche monoporzioni mediante termosaldatura in un film di polipropilene, sul quale ¢ raffigurato I'ingrediente
caratterizzante. Il prodotto poi viene racchiuso in una scatola di cartone. All'interno del cartone ci sono circa 200 pezzi.

The assorted flavoured biscuits are packaged in practical single portions using heat sealing in polypropylene film, on which the characteristic ingredient is
depicted. The characterising ingredient is depicted in the packaging print. The product is then enclosed in a cardboard box. There are about 200 pieces inside
the carton.

Les biscuits aux saveurs assorties sont conditionnés en portions individuelles pratiques, thermoscellées dans un film en polypropylene sur lequel est représ-

enté 'ingrédient caractéristique. Lingrédient caractérisant est représenté dans I'impression de I'emballage. Le produit est ensuite placé dans une boite en
carton. Le carton contient approximativement 200 pieces.

Biscotto Canestrello - Biscuit Canestrello - Biscuit Canestrello
Dalla Liguria, un frollino ricco e fragrante, inconfondibile grazie all'impiego di burro e vaniglia Bourbon del Madagascar.

Inspired by the Ligurian tradition, this rich, fragrant shortbread cookie is made with butter and Bourbon vanilla from Madagascar.

Un sablé riche et parfumé inspiré de la tradition ligure, unique gréace a I'utilisation de beurre et de vanille Bourbon de Madagascar.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo “0”, Burro (LATTE) (23%), Zucchero, UOVA fresche da allevamento a terra in Italia, Fecola di patate, Miele millefiori Sicilia, Sale,
Vaniglia naturale Mananara del Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromi naturali.

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK) (23%), Sugar, Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Potato starch, Wildflower honey from Sicily, Salt, Natural Mananara vanilla
from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors.

Farine de BLE, Beurre (LAIT) (23%), Sucre, OEUFS frais élevés au sol en Italie, Fécule de pomme de terre, Miel de fleurs sauvages Sicile, Sel, Mananara
vanille naturelle de Madagascar* (0,2%), Arémes naturels.

*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN:
SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOY, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

Biscotto Zaletto - Biscuit Zaletto - Biscuit Zaletto
Biscotto della tradizione veneziana, si distingue per I'impiego di farina gialla di Mais Marano e di morbida uvetta sultanina.

Marano Maize flour and soft raisins are the main ingredients of this cookie: a tribute to Venetian tradition.

Un biscuit de tradition vénitienne se caractérisant par ['utilisation de farine jaune de mais Marano et de moelleux raisins secs.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo “0”, Farina di mais “Marano” (22%), Zucchero, Burro (LATTE), Uva sultanina (14%), UOVA fresche da allevamento a terra in
Italia, Tuorlo d’'UOVO fresco da allevamento a terra in Italia, Sale, Vaniglia naturale Mananara del Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromi naturali.

WHEAT flour, “Marano” cornflour (22%), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Sultana raisin (14%), Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Fresh EGG yolk raised on the
ground in ltaly, Salt, Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors.

Farine de BLE, Farine de mais “Marano” (22%), Sucre, Beurre (LAIT), Raisins secs (14%), OEUFS frais élevés au sol en ltalie, Jaune d’OEUFS frais élevé au
sol en ltalie, Sel, Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar* (0,2%), Arémes naturels.

*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN:
SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOY, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.
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SCHEDA TECNICA Rev: T
DATA SHEET / FICHE TECHNIQUE 26 Eg

Biscotti Canestrello, Zaletto, Pera, Amarena Cannella,

. Data / Date:
Canestrello Blackhabana®, Caffé.
08/01/26
Linea Collezione Responsabile/Person in charge:
Line Biscotteria Collection 6 Gusti
Ligne Collection Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO / WEIGHT / POIDS: 1.250g - 44.09 oz

Biscotto Pera - Biscuit Pear - Biscuit Poire
Ispirato alla forma della pera, sprigiona un profumo fresco e un gusto nobile che si unisce alla friabilita dell’impasto.

Inspired by the shape of a pear, it releases a fresh aroma and a noble flavour that combines with the crumbly dough.

Inspiré de la forme d’une poire, il libére un parfum frais et une saveur noble qui se marie a la pate friable.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo “0”, Pera candita (17 %) [Pera (49%), Succo concentrato di pera, Succo concentrato di limone, Aroma naturale], Burro (LATTE),
Zucchero, Tuorlo d’UOVO fresco da allevamento a terra in Italia, Vaniglia naturale Bourbon del Madagascar* (0,2%), Sale, Aromi naturali.

WHEAT flour, Candied pear (17%) [Pear (49%), Concentrated pear juice, Concentrated lemon juice, Natural flavor], Butter (MILK), Sugar, Fresh EGG yolk
raised on the ground in Italy, Natural Bourbon vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Salt, Natural flavors.

Farine de BLE, Poire confite (17%) [Poire (49%), Jus de poire concentré, Jus de citron concentré, Aréme naturel], Beurre (LAIT), Sucre, Jaune d’OEUFS frais
élevé au sol en Italie, Bourbon vanille naturelle de Madagascar* (0,2%), Sel, Arémes naturels.

*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN:
SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOY, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

Biscotto Amarena Cannella - Biscuit Cherry Cinnamon - Biscuit Griotte Cannelle
Una ricetta speziata e fruttata, in cui I'intensita della cannella si unisce alla nota dolce e leggermente acidula dell’amarena.

A spicy and fruity recipe, in which the intensity of cinnamon combines with the sweet and slightly tart note of sour black cherry.

Une recette épicée et fruitée, dans laquelle I'intensité de la cannelle se marie a la note sucrée et légérement acidulée des griottes.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo “0”, Burro (LATTE), Amarene Candite (17 %) [Ciliegie (54 %), Sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, Zucchero, Succo concentrato di
limone, Aroma naturale, Succo concentrato di carota ed ibisco], Zucchero, Tuorlo d’'UOVO fresco da allevamento a terra in Italia, Fecola di patate, Cannella
in polvere (0,2%), Sale, Aromi naturali.

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Candied cherries (17%) [Cherry (54%), Glucose-fructose syrup, Sugar, Concentrated lemon juice, Natural flavor, Carrot and
hibiscus concentrated juice], Sugar, Fresh EGG yolk raised on the ground in Italy, Potato starch, Cinnamon powder (0,2%), Salt, Natural flavors.

Farine de BLE, Beurre (LAIT), Cerises confites (17%) [Cerise (54%), Sirop de glucose-fructose, Sucre, Jus de citron concentré, Aréme naturel, Jus concentré
de carotte et d’hibiscus], Sucre, Jaune d’OEUFS frais élevé au sol en ltalie, Fécule de pomme de terre, Cannelle en poudre (0,2%), Sel, Arémes naturels.

PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN:
SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOY, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.
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SCHEDA TECNICA Rev: T

DATA SHEET / FICHE TECHNIQUE 26 =
Biscotti Canestrello, Zaletto, Pera, Amarena Cannella, Data / Date:
Canestrello Blackhabana®, Caffe.
08/01/26
Linea Collezione Responsabile/Person in charge:
Line Biscotteria Collection 6 Gusti
Ligne Collection G Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO / WEIGHT / POIDS: 1.250g - 44.09 oz

Biscotto Canestrello Blackhabana® - Biscuit Canestrello Blackhabana® - Biscuit Canestrello Blackhabana®
Un’originale versione del classico canestrello, arricchito da cioccolato fondente cru monorigine e un tocco di aroma al rum, dal sapore intenso e avvolgente.

An unprecedented version of the classic canestrello biscuit, enriched with single-origin bitter chocolate and a touch of rum flavour, with an intense and
smooth aroma.

Une version originale du canestrello classique, enrichie de chocolat noir cru d’origine unique et d’une touche d’aréme de rhum, au golt intense et
enveloppant.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo “0”, Burro fresco (LATTE) (18%), Zucchero, Cioccolato fondente monorigine in granella (12%) [pasta di cacao; zucchero; cacao
magro in polvere; emulsionante: lecitine (SOIA); Aroma naturale di vaniglia cacao min. 70%], Cioccolato in polvere (12%) [Pasta di cacao Cacao min.: 60%,
Zucchero, Cacao magro in polvere], UOVA fresche da allevamento a terra in Italia, Fecola di patate, Miele millefiori Sicilia, Cacao in polvere (SOIA) (1%),
Sale, Vaniglia naturale Bourbon del Madagascar* (0,2%)*, Aromi Naturali.

WHEAT flour, Butter (18%), Sugar, Dark chocolate grains (12%) [cocoa paste cocoa min. 70%; sugar; low fat cocoa powder; emulsifier: SOY lecithin, natural
vanilla flavour], Chocolate powder (12%) [Cocoa paste Cocoa min.: 60%, Sugar, Low-fat cocoa powder], Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Potato
starch, Wildflower honey from Sicily, Cocoa powder (SOY) (1%), Salt, Natural Burbon vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors.

Farine de BLE, Beurre (18%), Sucre, Pépites de chocolat noir (12%) [péte de cacao, sucre, beurre de cacao, émulsifiant : lécithine de SOJA, Arémes naturels
de cacao : min. 70%], Chocolat en poudre (12%) [Pate de cacao Cacao min. : 60%, Sucre, Poudre de cacao maigre], OEUFS frais de poules élevées au sol
en ltalie, Fécule de pomme de terre, Miel de fleurs sauvages Sicile, Cacao en poudre (SOJA) (1%), Sel, Vanille naturelle de Bourbon de Madagascar (0,2%)",
Arémes naturels.

*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

PUO CONTENERE: TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY, MAY CONTAIN: ALL TYPE OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY, MAY CONTAIN:
TREENUTS

PEUT CONTENIR: TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

Biscotto Caffe - Biscuit Coffee - Biscuit Café
Una piccola delizia che riprende la forma del chicco di caffé e che racchiude il gusto e I'aroma di una tazzina del migliore espresso.

A delightful treat shaped like a coffee bean, with the taste and aroma of the best espresso.

Un petit délice en forme de grain de café qui renferme le gout et I'aréme du meilleur expresso.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo “0”, Zucchero, Burro (LATTE), Pasta di caffé (13%) [Caffe (55%), Olio di girasole, Zucchero], UOVA fresche da allevamento a
terra in Italia, Tuorlo d’'UOVO fresco da allevamento a terra in ltalia, Sale, Vaniglia naturale Mananara del Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromi naturali.

WHEAT flour, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Coffee paste (13%) [Coffee (55%), Sunflower oil, Sugar], Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Fresh EGG yolk raised
on the ground in Italy, Salt, Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors.

Farine de BLE, Sucre, Beurre (LAIT), Pate de café (13%) [Café (55%), Huile de tournesol, Sucre], OEUFS frais élevés au sol en ltalie, Jaune d’OEUFS frais
élevé au sol en Italie, Sel, Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar* (0,2%), Arémes naturels.

*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY; ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN:
SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOY, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.
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TABELLE NUTRIZIONALI - NUTRITION TABLES - TABLEAUX NUTRITIONNELS

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY
INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI  NUTRITION INFORMATION - DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE |~ Per NUTRITION|INFORMATION|{Australla)
NAHRWERTE « INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 100 g Per35g"| %RI* Servings per package: 36
KGR Serving size: 6 Biscuits (359)

VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 808keal | 290kcal 18% Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g
GRASSI - FAT - MATIERES GRASSES « FETT - GRASA - VETTEN 7149 259 30% Energy 1213 kJ 3466 kJ

g%)a%%‘% .ag;v vgﬂnﬁlg ggg(l{r%tg% ggrrwet :cides gras saturés + davon geséttigte Fettsduren « de los cuales 35g 109 40%
CARBOIDRATI - CARBOHYDRATE « GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE HIDRATOS DE CARBONO .
- KOOLHYDRATEN 142 g 50 g 16% Protein 69 179

di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont sucres - davon Zucker - de los cuales el Az(icar - waarvan suikers 579 209 23%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBRE - FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA + 57 5 B Fat, total 25¢ g
VEZELS g g - saturated 10g 359
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES + EIWEISS - PROTEINA « EIWITTEN 179 69 12% Carbohydrate 50 g 142 g
SALE - SALT - SEL « SALZ - SAL - ZOUT 0,39 0,19 1% - sugars 209 579
*peso di una porzione * * portion weight * * poids d’une portion * * Gewicht einer Portion * *porcidn del servicio * * gewicht van een portie.
**% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio 58400 kJ/2000 keal) - Reference intake of an average adult (ginO kJ/2000 kcay Sodi
Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal) - Referenzmenge fir einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) odium 40 mg 114 mg
Ingestas de referencia de un adulto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY

Nutrition Facts
36 Servings Per Container
Serving size 6 Biscuits (35g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 290

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 25¢g 20%
Saturated Fat 10g 50%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 70mg 20%

Sodium 40mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 50g 10%
Dietary Fiber 2g 1%
Total Sugars 20g
Includes 10g Added Sugars 20%

Protein 6g

Vitamin D 0,1mcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 1mg 9%

Potassium 70mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how mucha
nutrient in a Serving of food contributes to a daily diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts

Valeur nutritive
Per 6 Biscuits (359)
pour 6 biscottes (359)

Calories 290

% Daily Value*
% valeur quotidienne*

Fat / Lipides 25 g 20 %
Saturated / saturés 10 g 50 %
+ Trans /trans 0 g

Carbohydrate / Glucides 40 g
Fibre / Fibres 2 g 1%
Sugars / Sucres 20 g 18 %

Protein / Protéines 6 g

Cholesterol / Cholestérol 70 mg

Sodium 40 mg 0%

Potassium 50 mg 1%

Calcium 70 mg 2%

Iron/ Fer 1 mg 8 %

*5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
*5% ou moins c’est peu, 15% ou plus c¢’est beaucoup

CARATTERISTICHE CHIMICO-FISICHE
CHEMICAL-PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CARACTERISTIQUES CHIMICO-PHYSIQUES

Umidita Relativa - Relative Moisture - Humidité Relative %: 4.00-5.00
Attivita Acqua - Water Activity - Activité de I'eau (AW): 0,35-0,40

CARATTERISTICHE MICROBIOLOGICHE
MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS
CARACTERISTIQUES MICROBIOLOGIQUES

Escherichia Coli <10 UFC/g
Salmonella spp Assenti / Not Present in / non présent dans 259
Staphylococcus aureus <10 UFC/g

<1000 UFC/g
<100 UFC/g

Lieviti e muffe a 25° C - Yeasts and moulds at 25° C - Levures et moisissures & 25° C
Bacillus Cereus
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SCHEDA TECNICA Rev: T

DATA SHEET / FICHE TECHNIQUE 26 =
Biscotti Canestrello, Zaletto, Pera, Amarena Cannella, Data / Date:
Canestrello Blackhabana®, Caffe.
08/01/26
Linea Collezione Responsabile/Person in charge:
Line Biscotteria Collection 6 Gusti
Ligne Collection G Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO / WEIGHT / POIDS: 1.250g - 44.09 oz

Le materie prime utilizzate nei processi produttivi NON sono composte o derivate da Organismi Geneticamente Modificati. Questo prodotto
NON richiede etichettatura OGM in conformita ai Reg. 1829/2003 e 1830/20083 della Comunita Europea.

The raw materials used in the manufacturing processes DON’T contain and AREN’T derived from Genetically Modified Organisms. This
product DOESN’T require GMO labelling in accordance with European Community Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Les matieres premiéres utilisées dans les processus de production ne sont PAS composées ou dérivées d’organismes
geénétiquement modifiés. Ce produit ne nécessite PAS d’étiquetage OGM conformément aux reglements CE 1829/2003 et 1830/2003.

Il prodotto mantiene le sue caratteristiche per 12 MESI se conservato nella confezione originale ed in ambiente fresco ed asciutto.
Kept in a cool and dry place the product, closed in its original packaging, has a shelf-life of 172 MONTHS from the date of manufacture.

Le produit conserve ses caractéristiques pendant 12 MOIS s’il est stocké dans son emballage d’origine et dans un endroit frais et sec.

PRODUCT-BARCODE
0799729018082

200x ’

N

[1385em

CASE-BARCODE

ON @“ (01)10799729018089
DAL 2007 SIAMO CERTIFICATI SECONDO LO STANDARD BRC FOOD E -'E
SINCE 2007 WE HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED ACCORDING TO THE BRC FOOD STANDARD |” '3_"-_:1_1
DEPUIS 2007, NOUS SOMMES CERTIFIES SELON LA NORME ALIMENTAIRE BRC 'E

B2509g B709g

Scatola Incarto Biscotto

Box Biscuit Wrapping
Boite Emballage des biscuits
Carta Plastica

Paper Plastic

Papier Plastique

& &

PAP

Le informazioni qui riportate hanno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere divulgate o utilizzate al di fuori dell’'uso in accordo. Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornament i verranno inviati su richiesta.
The information herestated are strictly confidential and cannot be used without our autorisation. Produtct Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.
Les informations fournies sont strictement confidentielles et ne peuvent étre utilisées sans notre autorisation. Spécifications du produit non fournies sous contréle, informations complémentaires sur demande.

The taste of Italy
-
HMade in Italy
0

PASTICCERI DAL 1938

& S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (VI) - Italy
. +39 0444 557 844 - = loison@loison.com - www.loison.com



